

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE Petitioner

Through: Mr.B.S.Mor, Advocate

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Varun Prasad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.03.2015**

C.M.No.5783/2015 (for direction to refund of amount)

Issue notice. Mr.Varun Prasad, learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicants accepts notice and prays for time to file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 07.05.2015, the date already fixed.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MARCH 27, 2015

rb