

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008 & C.M.No.11183/2013

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE Petitioner

Through: Mr.B.S.Mor, Advocate

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Varun Prasad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.05.2015**

C.M.No.4856/2015 (under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC)

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he had filed an application for condonation of delay in filing application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing on record LR's of 19 deceased workers only yesterday. However, the same is not brought on record. The registry is directed to place the application on record.

List on 12.08.2015.

C.M.No.5783/2015 (moved by petitioner for refund of amount)

Reply is not filed to the application for refund of amount.

Learned counsel for the respondent/non-applicant may file reply to the application within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.08.2015.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2015/rb