

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008, CM APPL. 11183/2013, CM APPL. 4856/2015,
CM APPL. 18070/2017, CM APPL. 5783/2015, CM APPL.
14847/2015.

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE Petitioner

Through Mr. B.S. Mor, Advocate.

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **28.07.2017**

CM APPL. 18070/2017

Notice of CM APPL. 18070/2017 filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking an early hearing appears to have not been issued for want of PF. However as submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner on behalf of the petitioner that the matter is also listed for 19.09.2017 at the end of the Board.

The matter be renotified in terms of order dated 03.05.2017 on 19th September, 2017 at the end of the Board.

No further order is necessitated in CM APPL. 18070/2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 28, 2017/MK