

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008 & CM APPLs. 11183/2013, 5783/2015,
14847/2015

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.S. Mor, Advocate

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Advocate for
Mr. Varun Prasad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

16.11.2017

Arguing counsel for the respondents is stated to be indisposed.

Written synopsis on behalf of respondents also not filed. Let it be
filed within two weeks.

Re-notify for consideration of CM Appl. No. 11183/2013 and final
disposal of the matter on 9th January, 2018, at the end of the Board.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2017

P