

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7314/2008, CM APPLs. 11183/2013 & . 5783/2015**

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaskaran Singh, Advocate
(M:9501933606), Mr. B. S. More &
Mr. Ramesh Chander, Advocates
(M:9810015248)

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

16.03.2020

In terms of notification No. 51 RG/DHC/2020 dated 13th March, 2020 issued by the High Court regarding outbreak of Coronavirus (2019-nCoV), the present matter stands adjourned to 31st August, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 16, 2020

MR