



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008, CM APPL. 11183/2013 & CM APPL.
5783/2015.

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUE

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur and Mr.
Shitanshu, Advocates.
versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Shreya proxy counsel for Mr.
Varun Prasad, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
12.02.2024

Lower Court record has been requisitioned.

List on 1st August, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any