



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008, CM APPL. 11183/2013-By petitioner for issuing fresh directions for payment of wages, CM APPL. 5783/2015-Directions by petitioner

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur and Mr.
Shitanshu, Advs.

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner has obtained the interim stay on 17.10.2008 by misrepresenting the facts before this Court. He submits he will be moving an appropriate application to bring on record the true and correct facts as also for vacation of the said order.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 13.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/bh