



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7314/2008 CM APPL. 22422/2025**

**THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur and Mr.
Shitanshu, Advs.

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

17.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 22422/2025

1. This application has been filed seeking vacation of stay granted by this Court on 17th October 2008.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsel for the petitioner.
4. The matter is already listed on 13th May 2025.
5. Accordingly, list on 13th May 2025, the date already fixed.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 17, 2025/MK/na