



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7314/2008 CM APPL. 11183/2013 CM APPL. 5783/2015**
CM APPL. 22422/2025

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTEPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Gagan Mathur & Ms. Poonam**
Chandna Sethi, Advs.

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORSRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
13.05.2025

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-list on 16th September 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MAY 13, 2025/sm

ANISH DAYAL, J