



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7314/2008**

**THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO
RESEARCH INSTITUTE**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Adv.

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vasu Prasad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

CM APPL. 22422/2025

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the respondents under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 seeking vacation of stay granted *vide* Order dated 17.10.2008.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side as well.

W.P.(C) 7314/2008 & CM APPL. 11183/2013, CM APPL. 5783/2015

3. Re-notify on 30th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025 /pr/kz