



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008, CM APPL. 11183/2013& CM APPL. 5783/2015

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTEPetitioner

Through: None.
versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Ashna Khan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
30.01.2026

%

CM APPL. 22422/2025

1. Vide Order dated 16.09.2025, this Court granted time to learned counsel for the Respondent to file a rejoinder to the reply within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to be furnished to the other side.
2. However, the rejoinder has not been filed despite the opportunity so granted. Learned Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks a further period of two weeks to file the rejoinder.
3. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks, failing which the same shall be taken on record only subject to payment of costs of ₹10,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund.
4. The bank details of the Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund are as under:

Name: Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund

Account No: 15530110074442

Bank and Branch: UCO Bank, Delhi High Court



W.P.(C) 7314/2008

5. List on 20th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/kp/rm