



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7314/2008, CM APPL. 11183/2013, CM APPL. 5783/2015
& CM APPL. 22422/2025

THE STATION INCHARGE CENTRAL POTATO RESEARCH
INSTITUTEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Adv.

versus

NAGMA MOSMAT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 10th September, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 20, 2026